
motoruf.de     m
otoruf.de     m

oto-

ruf.de     m
otoruf.de     m

otoruf.de

m
ot

or
uf

.d
e 

   
 m

ot
or

uf
.d

e 
   

 m
ot

or
uf

.d
e 

   
 m

ot
or

uf
.d

e 
   

 m
ot

or
uf

.d
e



Pos. No	 Part code	 Part name
		
1	 930301	 Handle cover
2	 930201a	 Handle
3	 930202	 screw M6×40
4	 930203	 self-lock nut
5	 930901	 Clutch Label
6	 930001aR1007	 Clutch lever
7	 930902	 clutch Cable
8	 930204	 flat washer ø6
9	 930205R1007	 throttle lever assy.
10	 930906	 Throttle label
11	 930907	 throttle Cable
12	 930206	 Flat washer ø8.5×ø17×2
13	 930207	 fixing plate
14	 930208	 flange nut M8
15	 930209	 washer
16	 930210	 Split Pin
17	 930002	 Knob cover
18	 930211	 lock lever
19	 930271	 flange screwM8×35
20	 930908	 engine
21	 930213	 flange screwM6×14
22	 930214	 engine base
23	 930215	 self-lock nutM8
24	 930272	 flange screwM8×60
25	 930217R5003	 upper cover-2
26	 930218	 Spring washerø8
27	 930219	 screwM8×20
28	 930220	 flat washerø8
29	 930221	 drive pulley
30	 930222	 screwM8×35
31	 930223	 woodruff key4×16 
32	 930501	 Return spring
33	 930801	 v-belt Z-729
34	 930224	 flat washerø10
35	 930225	 spring washerø10
36	 930226	 screw3/8”-24UNF×25mm
37	 930227	 tension lever 
38	 930228	 spacer_tension lever
39	 930229R5003	 front cover
40	 930230	 flange screwM5×8
41	 930502	 spring_front wheel
42	 930231	 self-lock nutM10
43	 930232	 flat washerø10
44	 930233R5003	 Frame
45	 930234R5003	 guard
46	 930235	 screwM10×70
47	 930236R5003	 wheel frame
48	 930237	 shaft_ wheel
49	 930802	 wheel
50	 930238	 disc
51	 930239	 pin ø8

motoruf.de     m
otoruf.de     m

oto-

ruf.de     m
otoruf.de     m

otoruf.de
m

ot
or

uf
.d

e 
   

 m
ot

or
uf

.d
e 

   
 m

ot
or

uf
.d

e 
   

 m
ot

or
uf

.d
e 

   
 m

ot
or

uf
.d

e



52	 930240	 spring washerø6
53	 930241	 screw M6×16
54	 930242	 left tiller
55	 930243	 right tiller 
56	 930905	 warning label
57	 930803	 oil seal ø20×ø32×6
58	 930101	 left gearcase
59	 930601	 ball bearing6004
60	 930244	 tiller shaft
61	 930245	 woodruff key 5×19 
62	 930602	 taper bearing 30203
63	 930102	 right gearcase
64	 930246	 inner hexagonal head screw M8×25
65	 930247	 Oil Plug G1/8×8mm 
66	 930248	 aluminum washer ø10×ø16×1
67	 930249	 inner hexagonal head screw M6×25
68	 930250	 sawtooth gasket ø6
69	 930251	 worm wheel
70	 930252	 shaft ring ø20
71	 930253	 flat washer ø20.5×ø35×0.3 
72	 930254	 screw M8×30
73	 930255	 oil seal cover
74	 930256	 clip
75	 930257	 pin ø8
76	 930258	 bush
77	 930259	 flat washer ø8.5×ø30×3 
78	 930260	 spacer_tension pulley
79	 930261	 driven pulley
80	 930003	 tension pulley
81	 930262R5003	 upper cover-1
82	 930263	 draw bar
83	 930804	 strape
84	 930264	 connecting tube
85	 930265	 adjusting screw
86	 930266	 screw M8×70
87	 930603	 ball bearing 6204-2RS
88	 930267	 Worm shaft
89	 930268	 pin-plate
90	 930269	 inner hexagonal head screw M8×38
91	 930270	 sawtooth gasket ø8
92	 930273	 self-lock nut M5
93	 930274	 muffler outlet guard
94	 930275	 flat washer ø5
95	 930279	           screw M6×40
96	 930280	      washer 14.2×20×0.4
97	 930281	 flat washer 8.5×27×1.5
101	 904015R1007	 lock hook trigger
102	 930276	 bush
103	 930277	 Lock lever
104	 930503	 torsional spring
105	 930278	  spring  pin(Ф3X16)

motoruf.de     m
otoruf.de     m

oto-

ruf.de     m
otoruf.de     m

otoruf.de

m
ot

or
uf

.d
e 

   
 m

ot
or

uf
.d

e 
   

 m
ot

or
uf

.d
e 

   
 m

ot
or

uf
.d

e 
   

 m
ot

or
uf

.d
e


